™
Surge
Protective
Devices
Installation,Operation
and Maintenance Manual
PN 750-0100-001
JSP™ Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual

only in the designated areas as shown in the following illustration.
Mounting
Conduit Openings
Conductor Sizing
Joslyn recommends installing JSP by using the following conductor
size for phase, ground and neutral connections. The conductor length
should be as short as possible to ensure the maximum level of protec-
tion. Use a larger conductor (not to exceed the maximum allowed per
a given model) where space and bending radii permit.
Example of a SPD model number: JSP160-3Y208-FB
PRODUCT         SURGE
LABEL  CURRENT  CONDUCTOR SIZE
DESIGNATION CAPABILITY RECOMMENDED MAXIMUM MINIMUM
JSP60  60kA/phase1 #10AWG #10AWG #10AWG
JSP80  80kA/phase1 #10AWG #10AWG #10AWG
JSP100 100kA/phase1 #10AWG #10AWG #10AWG
JSP120  120kA/phase1 #10AWG #3AWG #10AWG
JSP160 160kA/phase1 #10AWG #3AWG #10AWG
JSP200  200kA/phase2 #3AWG #3AWG #10AWG
JSP240  240kA/phase2 #3AWG #3AWG #10AWG
JSP300  300kA/phase2 #3AWG #3AWG #10AWG
JSP400  400kA/phase2 #3AWG #3AWG #10AWG
1 60through 100kA units are shipped with #10AWG leads. Leads should be shortened
during installation in order to minimize conductor length.
2 120 through 400kA units are shipped with compression box lugs.
CAUTION: Careful consideration must be made when select-